

KINGS PARK PICKLEBALL PARK COURT - REBID
 IFB# 01164
 May 6, 2020

TALBOT TENNIS

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	13,200.00	13,200.00
2	15" RCP	248	LF	34.50	8,556.00
3	Type II Base	10	CY	200.00	2,000.00
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	1,600.00	6,400.00
5	Base and Paving, 4" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	996	SY	48.00	47,808.00
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	14,400.00	14,400.00
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 34'x6'	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	Chain Link Fence - 6' Center Court	62	LF	38.00	2,356.00
10	Chain Link Fence - 8' incld 2 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	396	LF	49.00	19,404.00
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12"	400	LF	30.00	12,000.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	50	SY	70.00	3,500.00
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	75	SY	90.00	6,750.00
14	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00
BID TOTAL:				\$	142,574.00

UNITED GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES, INC.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	29,115.63	29,115.63
2	15" RCP	248	LF	49.50	12,276.00
3	Type II Base	10	CY	140.25	1,402.50
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	2,442.00	9,768.00
5	Base and Paving, 4" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	996	SY	48.13	47,937.48
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	13,062.50	13,062.50
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	4	EA	1,237.50	4,950.00
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 34'x6'	1	LS	4,125.00	4,125.00
9	Chain Link Fence - 6' Center Court	62	LF	41.25	2,557.50
10	Chain Link Fence - 8' incld 2 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	396	LF	61.88	24,504.48
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12"	400	LF	41.25	16,500.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	50	SY	103.13	5,156.50
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	75	SY	137.50	10,312.50
14	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	1,237.50	3,712.50
BID TOTAL:				\$	185,380.59

** AWARDED TO LOW BIDDER TALBOT TENNIS PENDING BOC APPROVAL

PLATINUM PAVING AND CONCRETE, LLC

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	40,562.31	40,562.31
2	15" RCP	248	LF	41.23	10,225.04
3	Type II Base	10	CY	98.52	985.20
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	1,958.35	7,833.40
5	Base and Paving, 4" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	996	SY	39.18	39,023.28
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	9,897.37	9,897.37
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	4	EA	505.11	2,020.44
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 34'x6'	1	LS	2,010.58	2,010.58
9	Chain Link Fence - 6' Center Court	62	LF	30.82	1,910.84
10	Chain Link Fence - 8' incld 2 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	396	LF	50.26	19,902.96
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12"	400	LF	26.98	10,792.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	50	SY	63.91	3,195.50
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	75	SY	88.27	6,620.25
14	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	1,151.70	3,455.10
BID TOTAL:				\$	158,434.27